Table 4-6
Indices of Diversity, Selected Communities in Alberta, 1991-1996

% Immigrant % Visible Minority

% Speak Heritage

% Mother Tongue is

Language Non-official Language*

Edmonton
Calgary
Lethbridge
Red Deer
Medicine Hat
Grande Prairie
Fort McMurray

Alberta

22.5
21.7
141
9.7
9.2
7.6
10.4

15.2

18.1
16.5
7.8
5
3.4
3.3
8.1

10.1

24.7
19.5
14.5
8.6
12.4
8.9
7.5

16.9

19.6
17.4
15.3

8.9
13.6
10.1

9.4

16.8

* Data for mother tongue are collected from the 1991 Census of Canada. All other data are

from the 1996 Census.

Source:

Statistics Canada (1998) 1996 Census of Canada: Nation Series; Statistics Canada (1994)
1991 Census of Canada: Provincial Series, Alberta, Part B. Ottawa: Minister of Supply and

Services Canada.
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