	% Immigrant	% Visible Minority	% Speak Heritage Language	% Mother Tongue is Non-official Language*
	, eg.a.u	, e 110.010 11.1101.19		
Edmonton	22.5	18.1	24.7	19.6
Calgary	21.7	16.5	19.5	17.4
Lethbridge	14.1	7.8	14.5	15.3
Red Deer	9.7	5	8.6	8.9
Medicine Hat	9.2	3.4	12.4	13.6
Grande Prairie	7.6	3.3	8.9	10.1
Fort McMurray	10.4	8.1	7.5	9.4
Alberta	15.2	10.1	16.9	16.8

Table 4-6Indices of Diversity, Selected Communities in Alberta, 1991-1996

* Data for mother tongue are collected from the 1991 Census of Canada. All other data are from the 1996 Census.

Source:

Statistics Canada (1998) 1996 Census of Canada: Nation Series; Statistics Canada (1994) 1991 Census of Canada: Provincial Series, Alberta, Part B. Ottawa: Minister of Supply and Services Canada.